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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SABA MEHBOOB 

MUNEEB AHMAD 

SONIA ISMAIL 

RABIA AMANAT 

AMANULLAH 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

HAJJRA SHAHID 

MARYAM NOOR 

JAMILA KAUSAR 

WAQAS AMJAD 

AYESHA KHAN 

RIZWANA BUTT 

SHABANA GULNAZ 

AMEEM NASAF 

SAMINA KOUSAR 

MEHBOOB ALI

SHAFIQUE AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

AMANAT MASIH

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

KHAWAJA SHAHID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CHOHAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

AMJAD HUSSAIN

MALIK MUHAMMAD KHAN

MATIULLAH BUTT

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ZAHID HAROON AWAN

ABDUL KHALIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

29900368

29900237

29900113

29900112

29900023

29900142

29900201

29900217

29900295

29900183

29900017

29900176

29900260

29900150

29900259

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SIALKOT

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

NAIMA SADIQ 

NIGHAT PARVEEN 

MUHAMMAD WASIM 

ANSA YOUSAF 

MAH PARA SADAF 

AMMARA DAWOOD 

ZUMRA NAWAZ CHEEMA 

MUHAMMAD UMAR MEHMOOD 

MUBASHAR ALI 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN GUL 

MISBAH REHMAN 

FARAH AHSAN (Selected
against Women Quota) 

FAKHRA MUSHTAQ (Selected
against Women Quota) 

MUBEENA ABBAS (Selected
against Women Quota) 

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

ABDUL RAHEEM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD GHUFRAN QURESHI

MUHAMMAD DAWOOD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ CHEEMA

KHALID MEHMOOD

ANSIR ALI

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

AHSAN ULLAH

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29900069

29900153

29900013

29900376

29900139

29900068

29900212

29900383

29900138

29900057

29900149

29900129

29900164

29900214

LAHORE

MIANWALI

LAHORE

OKARA

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

KASUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

42

48

52

55

AFREEN KHAN (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

KHALID MEHMOOD (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MUQADAS JABEEN (Selected
against Women Quota) 

SADIA YOUNAS (Selected
against Women Quota) 

NABILA ILYAS (Selected
against Women Quota) 

SADAF UZAIR (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

RASHDA ANWER (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

KAUSAR HAYAT (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

HINA MAHMOOD (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

JAMEELA BIBI (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

TANWIR ABBASS (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD UZAIR

RANA MUHAMMAD ANWER

AMIR HAYAT KHAN

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI

GHULAM YASEEN

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

29900165

29900055

29900288

29900053

29900190

29900205

29900277

29900401

29900231

29900209

29900342

D.G. KHAN

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

GUJRAT

SHEIKHUPURA

KHANEWAL

R.Y. KHAN

MIANWALI

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

28

31

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

ASIF RAZZAQ 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RAFI UD DIN

ABDUL UR RAZZAQ

1

2

29900249

29900041

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

39

40

41

43

44

45

46

47

49

50

51

53

KHAZEENA MUDASAR 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

TANIA TARIQ 

ABID MAHMOOD KHAN 

SAIRA SHAFIQUE 

NADIA GULNAZ 

SADIA MUZTER 

ZAINAB NOOR 

ATTIA KHADIM 

SAMMOONA KOUSAR 

HAFIZA  AMNA SHAFIQUE 

IFFAT 

MUDASAR NADEEM

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SHAMSHAD AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE KHAN

MUHAMMAD AMIN

ALLAH DITTA MUZTER

NOOR HUSSAIN

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

INAYAT ULLAH SHAFIQUE

ABDUL QAYOOM

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

29900300

29900119

29900178

29900001

29900309

29900335

29900235

29900343

29900033

29900012

29900301

29900226

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

54

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

SANA ASLAM 

SOBIA SHAHEEN 

SHAUKAT ALI 

SHABNAM TARIQ 

SIDRA BARI 

SHAISTA NAZEER 

RUBINA KOUSAR 

NOREEN MAHMOOD 

SANA JABEEN 

RABIA SHAHEEN 

IRAM SHAZADI GHULAM 

ANILA MUGHAL 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUNIR

MUNAWAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

CH. MUHAMMAD GHULAM BARI

NAZEER AHMAD

MUKHTAR AHMED

MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

SYED RAJJAN HUSSAIN

MANZOOR AHMAD

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

29900213

29900162

29900256

29900270

29900161

29900132

29900115

29900152

29900028

29900243

29900103

29900200

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

JHANG

M.B. Din

PAKPATTAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 6 of 7

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

REHANA KANWAL 

HUMAIRA BATOOL 

AFTAB AHMAD 

ABIDAH  PERVEEN 

SADAF NOUREEN 

MEHWISH GUL 

SAIMA NAZ 

SBAH HANIF 

BURHAN UL WAHID 

KANWAL TAHIR 

ZARTASHA GULL 

AAMIR ABBAS KHAN 

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

FAIZ AHMED

IJAZ AHMAD

ATTA MUHAMMAD

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAD

QARI SHAHID MUJTABA

TAHIR NAEEM

RIAZ HUSSAIN

ASMAT ULLAH KHAN

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

29900127

29900131

29900254

29900064

29900232

29900166

29900187

29900049

29900058

29900093

29900104

29900086

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

SHEIKHUPURA

MIANWALI

MULTAN

JHELUM

OKARA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

MULTAN

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

40 Case #  3G2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

79

80

81

82

83

84

NADIA ZIA 

SARDAR AHMAD 

ISHRAT LUQMAN 

HAFIZA FAREEHA NAZ 

WAJEEHA AFZAL 

AMNA ABDUL SATTAR 

ZIA ULLAH

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD LUQMAN

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ABDUL SATTAR

39

40

41

42

43

44

29900005

29900126

29900032

29900094

29900090

29900014

NAROWAL

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

FERDOUS ANJUM 
CH MUHAMMAD AKBAR

1 29900151 M. GARH FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


