## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	29900368	1	SABA MEHBOOB MEHBOOB ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	29900237	2	MUNEEB AHMAD SHAFIQUE AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	29900113	3	SONIA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	29900112	4	RABIA AMANAT AMANAT MASIH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	29900023	5	AMANULLAH MUHAMMAD KHAN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	29900142	6	MUHAMMAD TAHIR MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	29900201	7	HAJJRA SHAHID KHAWAJA SHAHID IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	29900217	8	MARYAM NOOR MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CHOHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	29900295	9	JAMILA KAUSAR GHULAM MUSTAFA	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	29900183	10	WAQAS AMJAD AMJAD HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	29900017	11	AYESHA KHAN MALIK MUHAMMAD KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	29900176	12	RIZWANA BUTT MATIULLAH BUTT	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	29900260	13	SHABANA GULNAZ MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	29900150	14	AMEEM NASAF ZAHID HAROON AWAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	29900259	15	SAMINA KOUSAR ABDUL KHALIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	29900069	16	NAIMA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	29900153	17	NIGHAT PARVEEN ABDUL RAHEEM	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	29900013	18	MUHAMMAD WASIM MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	29900376	19	ANSA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	29900139	20	MAH PARA SADAF MUHAMMAD GHUFRAN QURESHI	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	29900068	21	AMMARA DAWOOD MUHAMMAD DAWOOD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	29900212	22	ZUMRA NAWAZ CHEEMA MUHAMMAD NAWAZ CHEEMA	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	29900383	23	MUHAMMAD UMAR MEHMOOD KHALID MEHMOOD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	29900138	24	MUBASHAR ALI ANSIR ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	29900057	25	MUHAMMAD FARHAN GUL MUHAMMAD YASIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	29900149	26	MISBAH REHMAN MUHAMMAD ILYAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	29900129	27	FARAH AHSAN (Selected against Women Quota) AHSAN ULLAH	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
28	29900164	29	FAKHRA MUSHTAQ (Selected against Women Quota) MUSHTAQ AHMED	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
29	29900214	30	MUBEENA ABBAS (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ABBAS	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
30	29900165	32	AFREEN KHAN (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD SALEEM	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
31	29900055	33	KHALID MEHMOOD (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD SHARIF	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
32	29900288	34	MUQADAS JABEEN (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
33	29900053	35	SADIA YOUNAS (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
34	29900190	36	NABILA ILYAS (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ILYAS	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
35	29900205	37	SADAF UZAIR (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD UZAIR	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
36	29900277	38	RASHDA ANWER (Selected against Special Zone Quota) RANA MUHAMMAD ANWER	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
37	29900401	42	 KAUSAR HAYAT (Selected against Special Zone Quota) AMIR HAYAT KHAN	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
38	29900231	48	HINA MAHMOOD (Selected against Special Zone Quota) ARSHAD MAHMOOD	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
39	29900209	52	JAMEELA BIBI (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
40	29900342	55	TANWIR ABBASS (Selected against Special Zone Quota) GHULAM YASEEN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	29900249	28	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD FAISAL HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RAFI UD DIN	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	29900041	31	ASIF RAZZAQ ABDUL UR RAZZAQ	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
3	29900300	39	KHAZEENA MUDASAR MUDASAR NADEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
4	29900119	40	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	29900178	41	TANIA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	29900001	43	ABID MAHMOOD KHAN SHAMSHAD AHMAD KHAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	29900309	44	SAIRA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE KHAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	29900335	45	NADIA GULNAZ MUHAMMAD AMIN	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	29900235	46	SADIA MUZTER ALLAH DITTA MUZTER	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	29900343	47	ZAINAB NOOR NOOR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	29900033	49	ATTIA KHADIM KHADIM HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	29900012	50	SAMMOONA KOUSAR MUHAMMAD ALTAF	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	29900301	51	HAFIZA AMNA SHAFIQUE INAYAT ULLAH SHAFIQUE	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	29900226	53	IFFAT ABDUL QAYOOM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	29900213	54	SANA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUNIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	29900162	56	SOBIA SHAHEEN MUNAWAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED
17	29900256	57	SHAUKAT ALI MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	29900270	58	SHABNAM TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	29900161	59	SIDRA BARI CH. MUHAMMAD GHULAM BARI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	29900132	60	SHAISTA NAZEER NAZEER AHMAD	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	29900115	61	RUBINA KOUSAR MUKHTAR AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	29900152	62	NOREEN MAHMOOD MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	29900028	63	SANA JABEEN SYED RAJJAN HUSSAIN	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	29900243	64	RABIA SHAHEEN MANZOOR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	29900103	65	IRAM SHAZADI GHULAM GHULAM RASOOL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	29900200	66	ANILA MUGHAL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
27	29900127	67	REHANA KANWAL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	BHAKKAR	NOT REC	COMMENDED
28	29900131	68	HUMAIRA BATOOL FAIZ AHMED	KHUSHAB	NOT REC	COMMENDED
29	29900254	69	AFTAB AHMAD IJAZ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT REG	COMMENDED
30	29900064	70	ABIDAH PERVEEN ATTA MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI	NOT REG	COMMENDED
31	29900232	71	SADAF NOUREEN BASHIR AHMAD	MULTAN	NOT REG	COMMENDED
32	29900166	72	MEHWISH GUL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	JHELUM	NOT REC	COMMENDED
33	29900187	73	SAIMA NAZ ALLAH DITTA	OKARA	NOT REC	COMMENDED
34	29900049	74	SBAH HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT REC	COMMENDED
35	29900058	75	BURHAN UL WAHID QARI SHAHID MUJTABA	GUJRANWALA	NOT REC	COMMENDED
36	29900093	76	KANWAL TAHIR TAHIR NAEEM	SIALKOT	NOT REG	COMMENDED
37	29900104	77	ZARTASHA GULL RIAZ HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT REG	COMMENDED
38	29900086	78	AAMIR ABBAS KHAN ASMAT ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	NOT REC	COMMENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) - (BS-16)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 40

Case # 3G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
39	29900005	79	NADIA ZIA ZIA ULLAH	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED	
40	29900126	80	SARDAR AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
41	29900032	81	ISHRAT LUQMAN MUHAMMAD LUQMAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED	
42	29900094	82	HAFIZA FAREEHA NAZ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SHAFI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED	
43	29900090	83	WAJEEHA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED	
44	29900014	84	AMNA ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED	

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	29900151	FERDOUS ANJUM	M. GARH	FAIL				
		CH MUHAMMAD AKBAR						

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.